Click IT Franchise Preparatory Program

AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION

of

SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF QUALIFYING TO BE A FRANCHISE OWNER

| WHEREAS | | out Click IT by |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| WHEREAS, Click IT by Motherboard, Is published qualifying tests, has determin | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| WHEREAS , the Candidate has shown s review period; | sufficient interest and qualifications to q | ualify for a |
| WHEREAS, the Candidate's deficiencie | s are primarily, but not exclusively, tho | se indicated below: |
| ☐ Insufficient liquid capital, belo | v 680 for an SBA sponsored U.S. Small I ow the required amount of \$60,000; | ; ; |
| AND, WHEREAS, Click IT believes that of a Click IT Store TM Franchise with pro- | t the Candidate can meet its threshold f | for the awarding |
| NOW, THEREFORE, MOTHERBOARD | D, Inc., agrees to provide to Candidate t | he following services |
| ☐ Personalized Financial Coach ☐ Business Plan Development C ☐ Weekly Coaching Sessions ☐ Introductions to Resources an | Coaching nd Networks | |
| The Candidate agrees to pay for such se details about this service, see: https://meprogram/steps-to-becoming-a-click-it-fr | embers.clickitfranchise.com/our-franchi | , |
| Which services shall be provided betwe during normal business hours, utilizing attendance at Click IT by Motherboard, Ohio, by Candidate as Click IT personne | the World Wide Web, aka, Internet, and Inc., headquarters at 16 S. Main Street, | d, such personal |
| Candidate acknowledges and agrees, th | aat: | |
| 1) This agreement is not an agreem | nent for the sale of a franchise as defined | d by the U.S. |

This instrument prepared by Robert C Rosenfeld (0001847), Executive Vice President – Legal, Motherboard, Inc. This Agreement is subject to the Terms and Conditions and all pertinent legal documents found at https://clickitgroup.com/legal.

Department of Commerce; any such agreement must be in the form required by said

- U.S. Department of Commerce; and, this agreement in no way implies such an agreement;
- 2) That no refund shall be payable if Candidate fails to complete said services within the time frame specified;
- 3) There is no promise of an awarding of a franchise at the completion of this period of education and coaching;
- 4) That Candidate will have to qualify for the awarding of a franchise upon completion of this period of education and coaching;
- 5) That no guarantee or assurance of a Small Business Loan is hereby given, either expressly or implied; said decision is expressly outside of Motherboard's control;
- 6) That no guarantee or assurance of any loan or other financing; that any decision on the Candidate's application for any financial investment, loan, investment, gift, is hereby given, either expressly or implied; said decision is expressly outside of Click IT's control;
- 7) That no guarantee or assurance of an increase in Candidate's credit score is hereby given, either expressly or implied; and, that any decision on an increase in Candidate's credit score is expressly outside of Click IT's control;
- 8) That the territory initially requested by Candidate is available at the time of Candidate's re-application for a Click IT StoreTM Franchise; except, Candidate may purchase at additional consideration and costs a geographical reservation (see https://members.clickitfranchise.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/Territorial-First-Option.pdf, which said reservation does not include the obligation of Motherboard to award a franchise; and,
- 9) Any prior non-disclosure agreements between the parties remain in full force and effect.

| Click IT by MOTHERBOARD, INC. | Cand | idate: |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| By: 1S1 Albert L. Harlow, Jr. | Signature: | |
| Title: President | Name: | |
| | | |
| □ Pay by Credit Card at: https://clickitston | Email:es.com/products/preparatory | |
| | es.com/products/preparatory | 7-program |
| ☐ Pay by Credit Card at: https://clickitstorg The Receipt Below can be Used if Paid by Receipt: Received check number | es.com/products/preparatory | 7-program |